3	  The children run in the classroom. 	

4	  The children put books in the box. 	

1

Being organisedBeing organisedBeing organised

Welcome to Channel 21! 
This programme is  

about school. What do 
you do at school?

It’s important to 
prepare your 
school bag. 

102 one hundred  
and two

1	 Listen, point and say. Where do you go on holiday? Tick (✓).

2	  Talk PartnersTalk PartnersTalk Partners Listen. Ask and answer.  

My project 3 Lesson 1

I go to the beach. What about you?

Where do you go on holiday?

Key learning outcomes:

[...]

Plan your project

➔  Prepare to make a holiday list. Go to page 100 in your Activity Book.

boots swimsuit sunglasses sweets torch

3	 Listen, point and say. Circle the things you use on holiday.

Make a holiday list

CD4 27

CD4 28

CD4 29

103one hundred 
and three

2	  Cooperative learningCooperative learningCooperative learning Sing Listen to others.   

1	 Read. Make a holiday list.

3	 Create a class display. Listen. Tell the class about your holiday list.  

My project 3 Lesson 2

Key learning outcomes: